

Francesca Boschini

Director, Head of International Wealth Planning & Head of Insurance Solutions – Americas

Deutsche Bank Wealth Management Francesca Boschini is Director - Head of International Wealth Planning & Head of Insurance Solutions for the Americas at Deutsche Bank Wealth Management. Ms. Boschini is based in New York and is in charge of Deutsche Bank Wealth Management Americas cross-border and international wealth planning practice and of its insurance planning solutions platform. When working directly with clients Ms. Boschini provides technical assistance on wealth planning and insurance planning matters to U.S. and international families. She works to develop and execute solutions for the complex global wealth preservation, estate and insurance planning needs of high-net-worth and ultra-high-net-worth clients.

Ms. Boschini has over 25 years of experience in the wealth planning field. Prior to joining the firm, she worked at RBC Wealth Management for 18 years, as head of its U.S. & International Wealth Planning team and served as a Director on the RBC Delaware Trust Company Board of Directors.

Ms. Boschini earned her civil law degree and was awarded the academic degree of Doctor of Jurisprudence (J.D.) from the University of Bologna School of Law in 1997. She earned her Master of Laws degree (LL.M.) in 2002, specializing in tax and estate planning, from the University of Miami School of Law. She was an honors recipient of the 2000 Garcia-Amador Scholarship and also received the Certification in International Tax from the same university. She has earned the "Trust and Estate Practitioner" designation (TEP) from the Society of Trust and Estate Practitiones. TEPs are internationally recognized as experts in their field, with proven qualifications and experience.

Ms. Boschini is a frequent speaker at international trust and estate planning conferences globally, and has authored several articles published in leading professional journals. She is fluent in English, Italian and Spanish with a working knowledge of Portuguese. Ms. Boschini is an active member of the Society of Trust and Estate Practitioners (STEP), of the Institute for Family Governance (IFG) where she is an Advisory Board Member, with a focus on working with the Next Generation on Family Governance and Wealth Education, enhancing the role of women in finance and fostering the development of young female leaders.

Ms. Boschini has won numerous awards during her career. Most recently, Citywealth awards and accolades including: member of Citywealth's Leaders List, shortlisted for the 2019 Powerwomen award for Best Female Advisors & Managers in the U.S., International Powerwomen Top 100 ranking for 2019, 2020 Powerwomen Editor's Choice Award and New York Bronze Banking Award, Top 20 Women in Private Wealth Management 2020, Top 50 Wealth Management Advisors 2020, Top recommended NY Wealth Management Professional Advisors 2021 and Top 100 Global Wealth Management Advisors 2022. Citywealth's Leaderslist is a peers-led-contest that invites advisors within the global wealth management industry to vote for their top advisors globally.

She can be contacted at +1 (212) 454-0300 or francesca.boschini@db.com.